

BUSINESS PACK INSURANCE / CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY Policy Number: **41U177107BPK**

This certificate acknowledges that the policy referred to is in force for the period shown.

Details of the cover are listed below.

Policy Number: 41U177107BPK
Period of Insurance: From 30/11/2024 to 30/11/2025 at 4.00pm
Insured Name: CITY OF MELBOURNE BOWLS CLUB I
ABN Number: Not Provided

Property Section

		Sum Insured	Excess
Location:	FLAGSTAFF GARDENS, DUDLEY ST WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003	Building: \$50,000 Contents: \$286,230	\$1,000 \$1,000
Type of Business:	LAWN BOWLING CLUB, LICENSED		

Business Interruption Section

		Sum Insured	Excess
Location:	FLAGSTAFF GARDENS, DUDLEY ST WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003	Gross income: \$600,000 Indemnity period: 12 Payroll: Not Insured Account receivable: Not Insured Increased cost of working: \$50,000 Claim preparation costs: \$50,000	\$1,000
Type of Business:	LAWN BOWLING CLUB, LICENSED		

Interested Party: None Noted

Clauses

- SFT
APPLICABLE POLICY WORDING
When BUSINESS PACK INSURANCE is shown on the Policy Schedule
Commercial/Retail/Industrial Policy wording QM485-1122 applies.
When TRADES PACK INSURANCE is shown on the Policy Schedule QBE Trade
Policy QM207-0421 applies.
When OFFICE PACK INSURANCE is shown on the Policy Schedule QBE Office
Policy QM208-1221 applies.

Theft Section

		Sum Insured	Excess
Location:	FLAGSTAFF GARDENS, DUDLEY ST WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003	Stock: \$10,000 Contents: \$20,000 Tobacco: Not Insured	\$500 \$500 \$500
Type of Business:	LAWN BOWLING CLUB, LICENSED	Cigarettes, Cigars: Theft without Forcible Entry: \$15,000	\$500

Money Section

		Sum Insured	Excess
Location:	FLAGSTAFF GARDENS, DUDLEY ST WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003	In Transit: \$2,500 In Residences: \$2,500 On Premises: \$2,500 On Premises - After Hours: \$2,000 In Safe or Strongroom: \$2,500	\$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500
Type of Business:	LAWN BOWLING CLUB, LICENSED		



BUSINESS PACK INSURANCE / CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY Policy Number: 41U177107BPK

Glass Section

		Sum Insured	Excess
Location:	FLAGSTAFF GARDENS, DUDLEY ST WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003	Glass Cover: Replacement Value	\$500
Type of Business:	LAWN BOWLING CLUB, LICENSED		
Interested Party:	None Noted		

Liability Section

		Sum Insured	Excess
Location:	FLAGSTAFF GARDENS, DUDLEY ST WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003	Liability: \$20,000,000	
Type of Business:	LAWN BOWLING CLUB, LICENSED	Property Owner: No Property Damage Excess:	\$500
Interested Party:	None Noted		

Issued by: QBE Australia
Date Issued: 3. January 2025

End of Certificate.